#### IN THE SUPREME COURT OF FLORIDA

**H**ED

FEB 28 1983

Appellant,

DAVID W. TROEDEL,

SID J. WHITE NUPREME COURT Citor

vs.

Case No. 61,957

STATE OF FLORIDA,

Appellee.

APPEAL FROM THE CIRCUIT COURT OF THE TWENTIETH JUDICIAL CIRCUIT FOR COLLIER COUNTY, FLORIDA

BRIEF OF APPELLEE

JIM SMITH ATTORNEY GENERAL

PEGGY A. QUINCE Assistant Attorney General 1313 Tampa Street, Suite 804 Park Trammel Building Tampa, Florida 33602 (813) 272-2670

Counsel for Appellee

PAQ/jmf

TABLE OF CONTENTS

ARGUMENT	
ISSUE I	1-3
THE TRIAL COURT DID NOT ERR IN ADMITTING THE RESULTS OF A NEUTRON ACTIVATION ANALYSIS TEST	
ISSUE II	4-7
THE TRIAL COURT PROPERLY WEIGHED THE AGGRAVATING AND MITIGATING FACTORS AND CONCLUDED DEATH IS THE APPROPRIATE SENTENCE	
ISSUE III	7-8
THE DEATH SENTENCE IN THIS SITUATION WAS THE PROPER SENTENCE	
CONCLUSION	8
CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE	9

PAGE

## TABLE OF CITATIONS

Castor v. State, 365 So.2d 701 (Fla. 1978)	1
Clark v. State, 363 So.2d 331 (Fla. 1978)	1
Combs v. State, 403 So.2d 418 (Fla. 1981)	4
Crespo v. State, 379 So.2d 191 (Fla. 4th DCA 1980)	1
Eddings v. Oklahoma,U.S, 101 S.Ct, 71 L.Ed. 2d 1 (1982)	6
Enmund v. Florida,U.S, 101 S.Ct, 73 L.Ed. 2d 1140 (1982)	7,8
Gibson v. State, 194 So.2d 19 (Fla. 2d DCA 1967)	3
Lucas v. State, 376 So.2d 1149 (Fla. 1979)	2,5
Lockett v. Ohio, 438 U.S. 586, 98 S.Ct. 2954, 57 L.Ed. 2d 973 (1978)	6
Richardson v. State, 246 So.2d 771 (Fla. 1971) Sanford v. Rubin, 237 So.2d 134 (Fla. 1970) Sireci v. State, 399 So.2d 964 (Fla. 1981)	2 3 5
State v. Dixon, 283 So.2d 1 (Fla. 1973)	7
State v. Jones, 204 So.2d 515 (Fla. 1967)	1
State v. Smith, 240 So.2d 807 (Fla. 1970)	3
Steinhorst v. State, 412 So.2d 332 (Fla. 1982)	2,5
White v. State, 403 So.2d 331 (Fla. 1981)	6
